

KISS Loyalty VIP Program Agreement (Gold)

Under this agreement, each month a \$99 subscription fee will be charged to your credit card on file, and that amount will be credited into your account at KISS Aesthetics. Your KISS Loyalty account balance can be used toward any product, injectable, or service on our menu. Every dollar that you put into your KISS Loyalty account is *yours* to use.

If you come in for a treatment that is over your KISS Loyalty credit amount at the time, we will simply apply your banked amount, and you will pay the difference at the time of your service. You are eligible for VIP pricing at checkout as long as you have a currently active/ paid-up subscription to our KISS Loyalty VIP Program. Special Promotions may not be redeemed in addition to VIP pricing on that same treatment.

I authorize my credit card to be charged a one-time \$50 set-up fee to join the KISS Loyalty Program. Member agrees to an initial six (6) month contract term and agrees to be billed on a monthly basis. There is a 6-month *minimum* contract required, and membership will renew automatically on a monthly basis following that period, unless you request to terminate your membership by calling us at (708) 717-3509. After the initial 6-month contract term, upon request, Membership can be "frozen" up to 6 months, with no penalty. Termination of membership contract can be requested at any time, by calling our office at 708-717-3509, but all cancellations prior to six (6) months will result in a \$200 cancellation fee. Members are subject to KISS Aesthetics' cancellation policy for any missed or cancelled appointments without at least 24-hour notice.

By providing your credit card information the cardholder authorizes the card to be charged for agreed purchases or services, including cancellation or no-show fees, as described in this agreement, and in our Cancellation Policy, and to be saved to our file under this Credit Card Policy.

Inception of Membership will occur on the same day as the membership sign up, at the time that initial payment and agreements are signed and submitted. Upon termination of this membership by cancellation or lapse in payment, the dollar balance remaining in your KISS Loyalty VIP account will remain available for you to use for 12 months from date of termination, after which time, they will expire.

Membership terms and VIP pricing are subject to change. No refunds, credits, or cash given for "unused memberships".

My signature here signifies that I understand and agree to all of the above policies.

KISS Loyalty VIP Program Agreement (Platinum)

Each month a \$249 subscription fee will be charged to your credit card on file, and that amount will be credited into your account at KISS Aesthetics. Your KISS Loyalty account balance can be used toward any product, injectable, or service on our menu. Every dollar that you put into your KISS Loyalty account is *yours* to use.

If you come in for a treatment that is over your KISS Loyalty credit amount at the time, we will simply apply your banked amount, and you will pay the difference at the time of your service. You are eligible for VIP pricing at checkout as long as you have a currently active/ paid-up subscription to our KISS Loyalty VIP Program. Special Promotions may not be redeemed in addition to VIP pricing on that same treatment.

I authorize my credit card to be charged a one-time \$50 set-up fee to join the KISS Loyalty Program. Member agrees to an initial six (6) month contract term and agrees to be billed on a monthly basis. There is a 6-month *minimum* contract required, and membership will renew automatically on a monthly basis following that period, unless you request to terminate your membership by calling us at (708) 717-3509. After the initial 6-month contract term, upon request, Membership can be "frozen" up to 6 months, with no penalty. Termination of membership contract can be requested at any time, by calling our office at 708-717-3509, but all cancellations prior to six (6) months will result in a \$200 cancellation fee. Members are subject to KISS Aesthetics' cancellation policy for any missed or cancelled appointments without at least 24-hour notice.

By providing your credit card information the cardholder authorizes the card to be charged for agreed purchases or services, including cancellation or no-show fees, as described in this agreement, and in our Cancellation Policy, and to be saved to our file under this Credit Card Policy.

Inception of Membership will occur on the same day as the membership sign up, at the time that initial payment and agreements are signed and submitted. Upon termination of this membership by cancellation or lapse in payment, the dollar balance remaining in your KISS

Loyalty VIP account will remain available for you to use for 12 months from date of termination, after which time, they will expire.

Membership terms and VIP pricing are subject to change. No refunds, credits, or cash given for "unused memberships".

My signature here signifies that I understand and agree to all of the above policies.